

AFTERNOON TEA & SCONES GIFT SET CONTENTS INGREDIENTS

Four Anjels, Cotswold Luxury Shortbread, 100g

Ingredients: Wheat Flour (Wheat Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamine), Salted Butter (Milk)(31%), Caster Sugar, Rice Flour, Corn flour (Maize Starch).

Allergy Advice: Allergens see ingredients in bold. Produced in a factory that handles Nuts, Egg, Sesame and Soya.

Storage

Store in a cool dry place out of direct sunlight. Consume immediately after opening.

NUTRITIONAL

	Typical value per 100g
Energy kJ/kcal	1990/476
Fat (g)	25.6
Of which saturates (g)	16.8
Carbohydrate (g)	57.7
Of which Sugars (g)	17.9
Protein (g)	5.1
Salt (g)	0.5

Cottage Delight, Strawberry Extra Jam, 113g

INGREDIENTS: Strawberries, Sugar, Gelling agent: Fruit pectin, Acidity regulator: Citric acid, Concentrated lemon juice.

Prepared with 56g of fruit per 100g. Total sugar content 65g per 100g.

Nutrition Typical values Per 100g Energy 1040kJ /245kcal Fat 0.1g of which saturates 0.0g Carbohydrates 60.5g of which sugars 60.5g Protein 0.5g Salt 0.0g

Sultana Scone

per 100g

Suitable for Vegetarians

Energy (kcal)	359
Energy (KJ)	1509
Protein (g)	7.3
Carbohydrates (g)	55
Of which sugars (g)	21
Fat (g)	12
Of which saturates (g)	7
Fibre (g)	2.2
Salt (g)	1.1

Vegetarian Alternatives

Ingredients:

Wheat Flour (with Calcium, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Milk, Butter (Milk) (11%), Sultanas (11%), Sugar, Egg, Demerara Sugar (5%), Raising Agent(Disodium Diphosphate, Sodium Bicarbonate), Sunflower Oil.

Contains : Gluten, Egg, Milk and Wheat

May contain : Almonds, Hazelnut, Nuts, Pecan Nut and Walnut

The Cotswold Gourmet, Cherry & Almond Slab Cake with Marzipan Star & Dusting, 400g

INGREDIENTS: Sultanas (46%)(sultanas, sunflower oil), flour (**wheat**, calcium, iron, niacin, thiamin), sugar: butter (**milk**), free range **eggs**, whole pitted glace cherries (4%)(cherries, glucose/fructose syrup, anti-oxidant: citric acid, natural colour: anthocyanin, preservatives: **sulphur dioxide**), **almonds (nuts)**(3%), humectant: glucose syrup ((from **wheat**) contain **sulphur dioxide**), water, black treacle (cane molasses, invert sugar syrup), golden glace cherries (2%) (cherries, glucose/fructose syrup, anti-oxidant: citric acid, preservatives: sulphur dioxide), humectant: vegetable glycerine, dusting powder (dextrose, **cornflour**, vegetable oil), edible star decoration (sugar, **almonds (nuts)**, glucose syrup, invert sugar syrup, preservative: potassium sorbate, **colouring: lutein**) liquid glaze (water, glazing agent: dextrin; granulated sugar, glucose syrup, acidity regulator: citric acid; preservative: **potassium sorbate**), whey powder (**milk**), baking powder.

ALLERGEN INFORMATION:

For allergens, including cereals containing gluten, see ingredients in bold. May also contain soya.

CAUTION! Although every effort has been made to remove the cherry stones, some of them may remain.

Nutritional Information per 100g: Energy 1387kJ/328kcal, Fat 8.6g of which saturates 3.7g, Carbohydrate 61.6g of which sugars 50.3g, Fibre 1.0g, Protein 4.3g, Salt 0.5g.

Suitable for Vegetarians.

Store in a cool, dry place away from sunlight. Once opened store in an airtight container.

Rodda's, Cornish Clotted Cream, 40g

Ingredients and allergens

Ingredients:

Cornish cows **MILK**

Contains : Milk

per 100g

Suitable for Vegetarians

Energy (kcal)	586
Energy (KJ)	2413
Protein (g)	1.6
Carbohydrates (g)	2.3
Of which sugars (g)	2.3
Fat (g)	63.5
Of which saturates (g)	39.7
Fibre (g)	0
Salt (g)	0.04

Gluten Free Alternatives

Taylor's of Harrogate, Pure Assam Tea, 20 Bags

Ingredients: Pure Assam tea.

Taylor's of Harrogate, Café Imperial Ground Coffee, 227g

Ingredients

Arabica Coffee (100%)